MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-53
Size (max.): 3.200 x 2.600 x 0.460 inches (81.28 x 66.04 x 11.68 mm)
See Section B8, case N, for dimensions.
Weight: 120 grams typical
Screening: Standard or ES. See Section C2 for screening options,
see Section A5 for ordering information.

s
FIGURE 1: MQO BLOCK DIAGRAM
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
PIN OUT
B2-56
MQO SERIES
16 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Pin Designation
1 Inhibit
2 Positive Input
3 Input Common
4 Positive 5 V Output
5 Output Common
6 Negative 5 V Output
7 Low Power Flag
8 Positive Aux.Output
9 Output Common
10 Negative Aux. Output
11 Hold-up Common
12 Positive Hold-up Input
13 Case Ground
1 2
3
11
1213
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
BOTTOM VIEW
MQO
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
MQO     28  512 Q  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
 (Q = quad)
(Main and aux. Vout)
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
See Section B8, case N, for dimensions
23624-001-DTS Rev A DQ# 3003
All technical information is believed to be accurate, but no responsibility is
assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make changes in
products or specifications without notice. MQO Series is a trademark of Interpoint.
Copyright © 1991 - 1999 Interpoint. All rights reserved.
B8-34
CASE N CASES
Materials
Header Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Tin
Cover Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Tin
Pins #52 alloy (all cases)
compression glass seal
Case dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerance ±0.005 (0.13) for three decimal places
±0.01 (0.2) for two decimal places
unless otherwise specified
CAUTION
Heat from reflow or wave soldering may damage
the device. Solder pins individually with heat
application not exceeding 300°C for 10 seconds
per pin.
2.600 max
(66.04)
3.200 max (81.28)
CASE N TOP VIEW
Cover Placement